TO: Board of Trustees
FROM: The President

DATE: March 28, 2023
NOTIFICATION NUMBER: N09-22/23

SUBJECT: Personnel Actions

Eric Soucy, MBA
Effective: 4/3/2023

Frank Campo

Effective: 2/24/2023

Claire Kramer
Effective: 3/3/2023

Sonia Root

Effective: 3/24/2023

Melissa Demerest
Effective: 5/5/2023

Nathan Corbett
Effective: 3/6/2023

Claire Kramer
Effective: 7/11/2022

New Hires
Assistant Director/Area Coordinator
Housing and Residential Services

Resignation
Director of Event Services
Event Services

Staff Assistant, Counselor
Counseling Services

Staff Assistant, Academic Counselor (10 month)
TRIO SSS

Retirement
Staff Associate, Accounts Payable and Grants Coordinator
Financial Services

Out of Title/Title Change/Salary Adjustment
From: Staff Assistant, Building Services Manager
To: Staff Associate, Building Svs. Manager/Events
Capital Planning and Maintenance
** Covering for Events and also receiving an 5800 increase to
permanent salary.

Change in Salary/Adjustment
Staff Assistant, Counselor
Counseling Services

$55,000.00

$85,000.00

$56,100.80

$41,095.80

$112,263.98

From $75,580.00
To $84,180.00

From $54,100.80
To: $56,100.80



Eric Boughton
Effective: 2/27/2023

Lisa Moulton
Effective: 3/20/2023

Lynn D'Agostino
From: 9/1/2023
To: 5/31/24

Patricia Kio
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Eileen Kirk
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Min Li
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Kiernan Riley
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Jennie Snow
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Promotion
From: Staff Assistant, Information Security Officer
To: Assistant Director, Chief Security Officer

Technology

From: Accountant V (AFSCME)
To: Assistant Comptroller (APA)

Financial Services

1st Year Reappointment
Assistant Professor
Education

Assistant Professor
Engineering Technology

Assistant Professor
Behavioral Sciences

Assistant Professor
Behavioral Sciences

Assistant Professor
Nursing

Assistant Professor
English Studies

From $84,333.80
To $105,000.00

From $95,961.58
To $112,000.00

$66,650.64

$68,000.00

$64,000.00

$63,000.00

$80,000.00

$65,000.00



Katherine Hazen
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Jessica Oehrlein
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Olivia Rossetti
From: 9/1/2023
To: 8/31/2024

Jescah Apamo-Gannon

From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Robin Chataut
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Elizabeth Kilpatrick
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

John Lohmann
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Michael McCutcheon
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

2nd Year Reappointment
Assistant Professor
Behavioral Sciences

Assistant Professor
Mathematics

Assistant Librarian
Library

3rd Year Reappointment
Assistant Professor
Education

Assistant Professor
Computer Science

Assistant Professor
Biology/Chemistry

Assistant Professor
Business Administration

Assistant Professor
Behavioral Sciences

$67,320.00

$64,260.00

$51,000.00

$78,030.00

$72,307.80

$74,065.64

$73,366.15

$72,828.00



Denise Simion
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Lori Steckervetz
From: 9/1/2023
To: 8/31/24

Jared Vanasse
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Sarah Bromberg
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Rachelle Dermer
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Christine Devine
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Melissa Dunn
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Amy Kendrick
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Assistant Professor
Business Administration

Assistant Librarian
Library

Assistant Professor
Earth and Geographic Sciences

4th Year Reappointment
Assistant Professor
Humanities

Assistant Professor
Communications Media

Assistant Professor
Nursing

Assistant Professor
Nursing

Assistant Professor
Nursing

$72,828.00

$65,584.23

$70,227.00

$63,984.61

$69,316.65

$93,956.44

$90,644.86

$86,362.99



Nellipher Lewis Mchenga

From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Yang Liu
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Collin Syfert
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Lilian Bobea
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Elyse Clark
From: 9/1/2023
To: 5/31/24

Karen Keenan
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Amy McGlothlin
From: 9/1/2023
To: 5/31/24

Andrea Olmstead
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Wafa Unus

Assistant Professor
Nursing

Assistant Professor
Business Administration

Assistant Professor
English Studies

5th Year and Above Reappointment
Assistant Professor
Behavioral Sciences

Assistant Professor
Earth and Geographic Sciences

Assistant Professor
Exercise and Sports Science

Assistant Professor
Humanities

Assistant Professor
Humanities

Assistant Professor

$90,644.86

$71,449.47

$63,984.61

$68,527.51

$67,439.78

$69,071.38

$64,176.55

$67,439.78

$67,439.78



From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Mary Vreeland
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

Hong Yu
From: 9/1/2023
To:5/31/24

English Studies

Assistant Professor
Communications Media

Assistant Professor
Engineering Technology

$72,602.55

$76,141.68
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