TO: Board of Trustees

FROM: The President

Claire Kramer

Effective: 7/11/2022

SUBJECT: Personnel Actions

DATE: March 28, 2023

NOTIFICATION NUMBER: N09-22/23

New Hires

Eric Soucy, MBA	Assistant Director/Area Coordinator	\$55,000.00	
Effective: 4/3/2023	Housing and Residential Services		
Resignation			
Frank Campo	Director of Event Services	\$85,000.00	
Effective: 2/24/2023	Event Services		
Claire Kramer	Staff Assistant, Counselor	\$56,100.80	
Effective: 3/3/2023	Counseling Services		
Sonia Root	Staff Assistant, Academic Counselor (10 month)	\$41,095.80	
Effective: 3/24/2023	TRIO SSS		
Retirement			
Melissa Demerest	Staff Associate, Accounts Payable and Grants Coordinator	\$112,263.98	
Effective: 5/5/2023	Financial Services		
Out of Title/Title Change/Salary Adjustment			
Nathan Corbett	From: Staff Assistant, Building Services Manager	From \$75,580.00	
Effective: 3/6/2023	To: Staff Associate, Building Svs. Manager/Events	To \$84,180.00	
	Capital Planning and Maintenance		
	** Covering for Events and also receiving an \$800 increase to permanent salary.		
Change in Salary/Adjustment			

From \$54,100.80

To: \$56,100.80

Staff Assistant, Counselor

Counseling Services

Promotion

	Fidilotion		
Eric Boughton Effective: 2/27/2023	From: Staff Assistant, Information Security Officer To: Assistant Director, Chief Security Officer	From \$84,333.80 To \$105,000.00	
Effective: 2/27/2023	Technology	10 \$103,000.00	
Lisa Moulton	From: Accountant V (AFSCME)	From \$95,961.58	
Effective: 3/20/2023	To: Assistant Comptroller (APA)	To \$112,000.00	
	Financial Services		
	1st Year Reappointment		
Lynn D'Agostino	Assistant Professor	\$66,650.64	
From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Education		
Patricia Kio	Assistant Professor	\$68,000.00	
From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Engineering Technology		
Eileen Kirk	Assistant Professor	\$64,000.00	
From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Behavioral Sciences		
Min Li	Assistant Professor	\$63,000.00	
From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Behavioral Sciences		
Kiernan Riley	Assistant Professor	\$80,000.00	
From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Nursing		
Jennie Snow	Assistant Professor	\$65,000.00	
From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	English Studies		

2nd Year Reappointment

Katherine Hazen From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Behavioral Sciences	\$67,320.00	
Jessica Oehrlein From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Mathematics	\$64,260.00	
Olivia Rossetti From: 9/1/2023 To: 8/31/2024	Assistant Librarian Library	\$51,000.00	
	3rd Year Reappointment		
Jescah Apamo-Gannon From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Education	\$78,030.00	
Robin Chataut From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Computer Science	\$72,307.80	
Elizabeth Kilpatrick From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Biology/Chemistry	\$74,065.64	
John Lohmann From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Business Administration	\$73,366.15	
Michael McCutcheon From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Behavioral Sciences	\$72,828.00	

Denise Simion From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Business Administration	\$72,828.00	
Lori Steckervetz From: 9/1/2023 To: 8/31/24	Assistant Librarian Library	\$65,584.23	
Jared Vanasse From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Earth and Geographic Sciences	\$70,227.00	
4th Year Reappointment			
Sarah Bromberg From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Humanities	\$63,984.61	
Rachelle Dermer From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Communications Media	\$69,316.65	
Christine Devine From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Nursing	\$93,956.44	
Melissa Dunn From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Nursing	\$90,644.86	
Amy Kendrick From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Nursing	\$86,362.99	

Nellipher Lewis Mchenga From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Nursing	\$90,644.86
Yang Liu From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Business Administration	\$71,449.47
Collin Syfert From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor English Studies	\$63,984.61
	5th Year and Above Reappointment	
Lilian Bobea From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Behavioral Sciences	\$68,527.51
Elyse Clark From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Earth and Geographic Sciences	\$67,439.78
Karen Keenan From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Exercise and Sports Science	\$69,071.38
Amy McGlothlin From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Humanities	\$64,176.55
Andrea Olmstead From: 9/1/2023 To: 5/31/24	Assistant Professor Humanities	\$67,439.78
Wafa Unus	Assistant Professor	\$67,439.78

From: 9/1/2023
To: 5/31/24

Mary Vreeland
From: 9/1/2023
To: 5/31/24

Assistant Professor
Communications Media
To: 5/31/24

Assistant Professor
From: 9/1/2023
To: 5/31/24

Assistant Professor
Engineering Technology
To: 5/31/24